

Antient Free and Accepted Masons. Rt. W. Bro. GENERAL SIR FRANCIS J. DAVIES, K.C.B., K.C.M.G., K.C.V.O., V.L., Coputy Gran. Master PROVINCIAL GRAND MASTER.

Wor. Bro. ALFRED ALLEN, P.G.D, DEPUTY PROVINCIAL GRAND MASTEF.

Wor. Bro. W. HARVEY GIBBS 1 G.D., ASSISTANT PROVINCIAL GRAND 1ASJER.

August, 1943.

Dear Sir and Brother,

BY COMMAND of the Pig. Vorshipfu Previncial Grand Master the next Annual Meeting of Provincial Grand Lodge Vill be deld at the Town Hall, Dudley, under the Banners of the togic of Hope and Chality, No. 377, Vernon Lodge, No. 560, Lodge of Stability, No. 564, Minster 1 odg. No. 5581, Severn Lodge, No. 5583 and Swinford Lodge, 10, 5'29, (Group No. 3, of the Worcestershire Associated Masonic Lodges), on Saturaly, the 4th, juy of September next, at 2.30 p.m.

Park Morning Dress & Uniform. Full Masonic Craft Clothing.

AD MISSIC N . '.IF, duly signed and completed, to be given up on entrance.

Yours fraternally, H. V. STANTON, P.G.D., P.P.G.W., Provincial Grand Secretary.

It St. Catherine's 'lill,

Vio resurt.

*PRESENT Provincial Grand Officers are requested to forward their JEWELS to the Provincial Grand Secretary, on or before 28th August. The R. W. Provincial Grand Master and the Officers of the year, together with Officers of Grand Lodge, will enter in Processional Order, and Provincial Grand Lodge will be opened at 3.0 p.m.

Business :

SIR FRANCIS J. DAVIES, K.C.A., K.C.M.D., K.C.V.D., Y.L., Doenty Grand Mas

- To confirm the Minutes of the last Annual Meeting, held at Kinge Feath on the 12th September 1942.
- 2. To announce apologies for absence.
- 3. To receive the Provincial Grand Secretary's report on the state of Masonry in the Province.
- 4. To receive, for adoption, the audited A country
- 5. To elect a Provincial Grand Treasure. for the ensuing vest
- 6. To receive the report of the General Committee upon the War Relief Fund
- 7. To receive the report of the Charity Committee.
- 8. To elect the Hon. Secretary of the Charity Organization.
- 9. To receive the report of the Library and Museum Committee.
- 10. To elect four representatives to the Associated Masonic Provinces.
- 11. The effect a representative to the Committee of Management of the Royal Masonic Benevolent
- 12. To elect a representative to fill casual vacancy, should one arise, on the Committee of Management of the Royal Masonic Institutions.
- 13. The Right Worshipful Provincial Grand Master to appoint one member to serve on the General Committee under By-law No. 6.
- 14. To elect one member to serve on the General Committee under By-law No. 6.
- 15. To make a collection for a charitable purpose.

- THE MOST WORSHIPFUL THE GRAND MASTER, THE RT. HON. THE EARL 16. OF HAREWOOD, K.G., G.C.V.O., D.S.O., WILL BE RECEIVED.
- 17. The Right Worshipful Provincial Grand Master will appoint and invest his Officers for the ensuing year, and confer Promotions and Past Rank on the authorised number of Brethren
- 18. The Right Worshipful Provincial Grand Master to appoint place for holding the next Annul Meeting of Provincial Grand Lodge.
- MOST WORSHIPFUL THE GRAND MASTER 19. THE WILL THY PRESENTATION TO THE PROVINCIAL GRAND MASTER OF HIS PORTRAIT SUBSCRIBED FOR BY THE LODGES, TO COMMEMORATE THE PERIOD OF 25 YEARS AS RULER OF THE PROVINCE. esterseur

To close Provincial Grand Lodge. 20

TO VN HALL, DUDLEY,

4TH SEPTEMBER, 1943.

ADMISION to Provincial Grand Lodge can only be obtained resenting this slip duly signed and completed.

Name	
Lodge	No
Rank in Craft	